
18. Glaspokal 2013 

  

 1.10.10 Luftgewehr Männer 

  

1.  SchGi zu Uebigau I 

  Sebastian Kelle 378, Heiko Schmidt 375, Sören Schaff 384 286 1137 

2.  SchGi zu Jüterbog I 

  Fabian Henze 364, Sebastian Kienast 383, Frank Kanzler 379 276 1126 

3.  1. SpSchV Bötzow I 

  Rick Herrmann 377, Frank Döring 365, Michael Rosenau 373 279 1115 

4.  1. SpSchV Bötzow II 

  Olaf Herrmann 375, Torsten Steiche 366, Andreas Jose 361 274 1102 

5.  1. SpSchV BötzowIII 

  Antje Ansorge 345, Wolfgang Rosenberg 361, Thomas Kretschmann 334 265 1040 

  
  

 1.10.10 Luftgewehr Männer 

  

1. Sören Schaff SchGi zu Uebigau     96 95 96 97 384 

2. Sebastian Kienast SchGi zu Jüterbog     98 94 96 95 383 

3. Frank Kanzler SchGi zu Jüterbog     95 95 97 92 379 

4. Sebastian Kelle SchGi zu Uebigau     94 96 96 92 378 

5. Rick Herrmann 1. SpSchV Bötzow     94 93 96 94 377 

6. Heiko Schmidt SchGi zu Uebigau     91 92 95 97 375 

7. Olaf Herrmann 1. SpSchV Bötzow     96 92 95 92 375 

8. Michael Rosenau 1. SpSchV Bötzow     93 94 95 91 373 

9. Torsten Steiche 1. SpSchV Bötzow     93 93 92 88 366 

10. Frank Döring 1. SpSchV Bötzow     88 92 91 94 365 

11. Fabian Henze SchGi zu Jüterbog     93 91 91 89 364 

12. Andreas Jose 1. SpSchV Bötzow     90 91 86 94 361 

13. Wolfgang Rosenberg 1. SpSchV Bötzow     93 92 86 90 361 

14. Wilfried Herrmann SchGi zu Uebigau     86 88 93 91 358 

15. Udo Wolf SchV Medewitz     89 88 85 84 346 



16. Jörg Flemming SpSchV Petkus     83 88 84 90 345 

17. Thomas Kretschmann 1. SpSchV Bötzow     81 80 85 88 334 

18. Siegfried Zimmer SchGi zu Jüterbog     71 71 80 77 299 

  
  

 1.10.11 Luftgewehr Frauen 

  

1. Antje Ansorge 1. SpSchV Bötzow     85 86 87 87 345 

  
  

 1.10.20 Luftgewehr Schüler 

  

1.  1. SpSchV Bötzow V 

  Erik Ramin 172, Darius Herrmann 161, Hannes Klawisch 156 244 489 

  
  

 1.10.20 Luftgewehr Schüler männlich 

  

1. Paul Lehmann SchV Senftenberg         95 89 184 

2. Marian Mölter SchGi Luckenwalde         91 90 181 

3. Erik Ramin 1. SpSchV Bötzow         81 91 172 

4. Darius Herrmann 1. SpSchV Bötzow         79 82 161 

5. Hannes Klawisch 1. SpSchV Bötzow         85 71 156 

6. Georgij Li SchV Senftenberg         62 71 133 

  
  

 1.10.21 Luftgewehr Schüler weiblich 

  

1. Janina Thümmel SchGi zu Werder/Havel         90 84 174 

  
  

 1.10.30 Luftgewehr Jugend 

  

1.  SchV Senftenberg II 

  Dimitrie Scholochow 364, Marcel Seeliger 376, Jonas Pfeiffer 322 265 1062 

2.  1. SpSchV Bötzow IV 

  Daniel Brucks 317, Alexander Gowitzke 315, Yannic Grap 340 237 972 

  
  



 1.10.30 Luftgewehr Jugend 

  

1. Marcel Seeliger SchV Senftenberg     89 94 95 98 376 

2. Dimitrie Scholochow SchV Senftenberg     93 88 93 90 364 

3. Yannic Grap 1. SpSchV Bötzow     84 87 88 81 340 

4. Jonas Pfeiffer SchV Senftenberg     85 79 81 77 322 

5. Daniel Brucks 1. SpSchV Bötzow     79 84 78 76 317 

6. Alexander Gowitzke 1. SpSchV Bötzow     77 78 80 80 315 

7. Daniel Kuckert SchV Medewitz     72 73 79 83 307 

  

 2.10.10 Luftpistole Männer 

  

1.  Wittenberger SchGi I 

  Steffen Schröder 378, Matthias Hofmann 378, Thomas Gerlieb 365 283 1121 

2.  1. SpSchV Bötzow I 

  Karsten Tschorn 361, Jost Heyne 366, Tilo Petsche 358 277 1085 

3.  SchV Brück I 

  Marco Hinze 375, Marko Döring 358, Nico Wiesenburg 349 269 1082 

4.  1. SpSchV BötzowII 

  Karl-Heinz Krüger 344, Virginia Giese 341, Kathrin Herrmann 314 248 999 

  
  

 2.10.10 Luftpistole Männer 

  

1. Wolfgang Geppert SchGi zu Potsdam     95 95 94 96 380 

2. Steffen Schröder Wittenberger SchGi     92 96 93 97 378 

3. Matthias Hofmann Wittenberger SchGi     97 93 94 94 378 

4. Johannes Röder SchGi zu Potsdam     94 97 92 92 375 

5. Marco Hinze SchV Brück     93 93 98 91 375 

6. Markus Wickidal SchV Brück     89 94 95 90 368 

7. Jost Heyne 1. SpSchV Bötzow     92 93 88 93 366 

8. Thomas Gerlieb Wittenberger SchGi     94 87 92 92 365 

9. Mattias Roth SchGi zu Werder/Havel     89 90 94 89 362 

10. Karsten Tschorn 1. SpSchV Bötzow     91 88 91 91 361 



11. Tilo Petsche 1. SpSchV Bötzow     90 85 90 93 358 

12. Marko Döring SchV Brück     89 86 91 92 358 

13. Hans-Joachim Müller WGV Geltow     89 92 90 87 358 

14. Martin Pelzer SchV Medewitz     90 92 89 85 356 

15. Udo Wolf SchV Medewitz     88 90 85 91 354 

16. Erhard Kloth SchGi zu Potsdam     87 91 87 89 354 

17. Frank Dombrowski SchGi zu Jüterbog     89 90 89 83 351 

18. Nico Wiesenburg SchV Brück     93 85 85 86 349 

19. Roger Reckling SchGi zu Potsdam     90 89 84 84 347 

20. Karl-Heinz Krüger 1. SpSchV Bötzow     85 90 86 83 344 

21. Matthias Wüsche St.Hubertus SBS Hohenseefeld     83 81 82 81 327 

22. Heinz-Jürgen Lippert SchGi zu Potsdam     83 75 79 71 308 

  
  

 2.10.11 Luftpistole Frauen 

  

1. Beate Busack SchGi zu Potsdam     86 87 83 89 345 

2. Jördis Schmidt SchGi zu Potsdam     87 81 89 86 343 

3. Virginia Giese 1. SpSchV Bötzow     85 85 84 87 341 

4. Liane Dohnt 1. SpSchV Bötzow     71 83 84 82 320 

5. Kathrin Herrmann 1. SpSchV Bötzow     74 80 82 78 314 

  
  

 2.10.20 Luftpistole Schüler 

  

1.  Wittenberger SchGi I 

  Johanna Bethke 152, Lea-Sophie Krischowski 162, Darja Holzwart 176 242 490 

  
  

 2.10.20 Luftpistole Schüler männlich 

  

1. Lucas Lieberenz SchGi zu Potsdam         74 89 163 

2. Marco Rosenau 1. SpSchV Bötzow         70 86 156 

3. Jannik Richter SchV Brück         68 78 146 

4. Nick Elfner Wittenberger SchGi         72 63 135 

5. Anton Schulze SchGi Luckenwalde         47 46 93 



  
  

 2.10.21 Luftpistole Schüler weiblich 

  

1. Darja Holzwart Wittenberger SchGi         91 85 176 

2. Jennifer Kopischke SchGi zu Potsdam         80 85 165 

3. Lara Gerlieb Wittenberger SchGi         82 81 163 

4. 
Lea-Sophie 
Krischowski 

Wittenberger SchGi         77 85 162 

5. Johanna Bethke Wittenberger SchGi         80 72 152 

  
  

  
  

 2.10.30 Luftpistole Jugend 

  

1. Fabian Frick SchGi zu Potsdam     96 94 91 86 367 

2. Johannes Sibelius Wittenberger SchGi     93 92 89 91 365 

3. Benjamin Stoermer SchV Brück     88 87 89 91 355 

4. Dennis Schnürer Wittenberger SchGi     88 79 85 77 329 

5. Friedrich Barfuß Wittenberger SchGi     76 79 83 81 319 

6. Kevin Boche SchGi Luckenwalde     75 73 85 82 315 

7. Marcus Rogge Wittenberger SchGi     73 81 74 85 313 

8. Kai Ganzel 1. SpSchV Bötzow     84 67 74 64 289 

9. Ramon Seidler 1. SpSchV Bötzow     71 67 68 77 283 

10. Daniel Brucks 1. SpSchV Bötzow     69 55 65 77 266 

  
  

 2.10.31 Luftpistole Jugend/weiblich 

  

1. Luisa Bethke Wittenberger SchGi     88 82 88 79 337 

  
  

 2.11.50 Luftpistole-Auflage Altersklasse 

  

1.  1. SpSchV Bötzow I 

  Jost Heyne 291, Karl-Heinz Krüger 281, Tilo Petsche 287 290 859 

2.  SchGi Schönewalde II 



  Steffi Merkner 285, Reinhard Quoos 280, Hans-JÃ¼rgen Siebold 289 281 854 

3.  SchV Brück I 

  Rainer Wickidal 271, Thomas Wilke 288, Dietmar Weber 284 277 843 

4.  PSV Zossen Sportsch.Blankenfelde 

  Winfried Quitzdorf 281, Veronika Fuchs 269, Karl-Heinz Targiel 289 275 839 

5.  1. SpSchV BötzowII 

  Rainer Burmeister 275, Wolfgang Döhl 272, Michael Schröter 285 281 832 

6.  SchGi zu Werder/Havel I 

  Kurt Schulz 276, Helga Große 272, Rainer Langer 272 273 820 

7.  SchV Medewitz I 

  Joachim Paul 249, Andreas Schmidt 277, Ralf Neldner 285 275 811 

  
  

 2.11.50 Luftpistole-Auflage Altersklasse 

  

1. Jost Heyne 1. SpSchV Bötzow       99 94 98 291 

2. Karl-Heinz Targiel 
PSV Zossen 
Sportsch.Blankenfelde 

      96 97 96 289 

3. Hans-Jürgen Siebold SchGi Schönewalde       99 96 94 289 

4. Thomas Wilke SchV Brück       98 96 94 288 

5. Tilo Petsche 1. SpSchV Bötzow       95 96 96 287 

6. Michael Schröter 1. SpSchV Bötzow       97 91 97 285 

7. Ralf Neldner SchV Medewitz       96 94 95 285 

8. Dietmar Weber SchV Brück       94 96 94 284 

9. Erhard Kloth SchGi zu Potsdam       93 94 96 283 

10. Karl-Heinz Krüger 1. SpSchV Bötzow       91 94 96 281 

11. Volker Herz SchV Senftenberg       93 94 94 281 

12. Winfried Quitzdorf 
PSV Zossen 
Sportsch.Blankenfelde 

      97 93 91 281 

13. Reinhard Quoos SchGi Schönewalde       95 93 92 280 

14. Andreas Schmidt SchV Medewitz       92 93 92 277 

15. Kurt Schulz SchGi zu Werder/Havel       93 91 92 276 

16. Rainer Burmeister 1. SpSchV Bötzow       91 94 90 275 

17. Wolfgang Döhl 1. SpSchV Bötzow       89 89 94 272 

18. Rainer Langer SchGi zu Werder/Havel       87 93 92 272 



19. Rainer Wickidal SchV Brück       92 90 89 271 

20. Herbert Stein SchGi Schönewalde       89 87 88 264 

21. Bodo Kühne SpSchV Petkus       86 91 85 262 

22. Heinz-Jürgen Lippert SchGi zu Potsdam       83 86 91 260 

23. Uwe Sandler 1. SpSchV Bötzow       82 95 83 260 

24. Joachim Paul SchV Medewitz       80 81 88 249 

25. Gerhard Große SchGi zu Werder/Havel       83 85 78 246 

26. Eberhard Martin SpSchV Petkus       82 87 77 246 

  
  

 2.11.51 Luftpistole-Auflage Damenaltersklasse 

  

1. Steffi Merkner SchGi Schönewalde       94 96 95 285 

2. Beate Busack SchGi zu Potsdam       91 97 94 282 

3. Bianka Geißmar SchV Götzer Bergschützen       90 94 93 277 

4. Andrea Keding SchV Götzer Bergschützen       90 95 90 275 

5. Helga Große SchGi zu Werder/Havel       93 90 89 272 

6. Veronika Fuchs 
PSV Zossen 
Sportsch.Blankenfelde 

      92 89 88 269 

 

 1.11.50 Luftgewehr-Auflage Altersklasse 

  

1.  SchV Medewitz I 

  Karin Paul 296, Ottfied Bagusch 298, Ralf Neldner 297 295 891 

2.  SchV Senftenberg I 

  Elke Grasnick 293, Ilona SchÃ¼tze 294, Roland Liesk 296 295 883 

3.  SchGi Schönewalde I 

  Steffi Merkner 290, Reinhard Quoos 297, Hans-JÃ¼rgen Siebold 296 295 883 

4.  1. SpSchV Bötzow I 

  Michael Schröter 296, Eberhard Loos 288, Anita Zill 298 292 882 

5.  PSV Zossen Sportsch.Blankenfelde 

  Winfried Quitzdorf 287, Veronika Fuchs 290, Karl-Heinz Targiel 296 294 873 

6.  SchGes Ruhland I 

  Jans-Joachim Glaser 295, Heiz-Dieter Stahn 285, Haidee Stahn 291 290 871 



7.  SchGi zu Werder/Havel II 

  Kurt Schulz 297, Helga Große 291, Gerhard Große 280 290 868 

8.  SchGes Ruhland II 

  Harry Semar 281, Egbert Kunkel 284, Ursula Jentsch 287 281 852 

9.  SchGi zu Werder/Havel I 

  Elke Schoop 266, Elke Hörster 272, Petra Meffert 263 269 801 

  
  

 1.11.50 Luftgewehr-Auflage Altersklasse 

  

1. Ottfied Bagusch SchV Medewitz       100 99 99 298 

2. Kurt Schulz SchGi zu Werder/Havel       99 98 100 297 

3. Reinhard Quoos SchGi Schönewalde       99 98 100 297 

4. Andreas Schmidt SchV Medewitz       100 98 99 297 

5. Ralf Neldner SchV Medewitz       100 100 97 297 

6. Karl -Heinz Krüger 1. SpSchV Bötzow       99 98 99 296 

7. Rainer Burmeister 1. SpSchV Bötzow       99 98 99 296 

8. Karl-Heinz Targiel PSV Zossen Sportsch.Blankenfelde       99 98 99 296 

9. Roland Liesk SchV Senftenberg       99 98 99 296 

10. Hans-Jürgen Siebold SchGi Schönewalde       100 97 99 296 

11. Michael Schröter 1. SpSchV Bötzow       98 100 98 296 

12. Jans-Joachim Glaser SchGes Ruhland       97 99 99 295 

13. Heinz Krüger SchGi zu Jüterbog       96 99 98 293 

14. Joachim Paul SchV Medewitz       98 100 95 293 

15. Wolfgang Döhl 1. SpSchV Bötzow       99 95 97 291 

16. Volker Herz SchV Senftenberg       96 96 96 288 

17. Eberhard Loos 1. SpSchV Bötzow       96 98 94 288 

18. Winfried Quitzdorf PSV Zossen Sportsch.Blankenfelde       94 95 98 287 

19. Wolfhard Kühne PSV Zossen Sportsch.Blankenfelde       95 96 95 286 

20. Heiz-Dieter Stahn SchGes Ruhland       97 96 92 285 

21. Dieter Krause SchGi zu Nauen       94 94 96 284 

22. Herbert Stein SchGi Schönewalde       97 93 94 284 

23. Egbert Kunkel SchGes Ruhland       97 94 93 284 

24. Werner Kautschur SchGi zu Werder/Havel       91 94 98 283 



25. Uwe Dittrich SchV Senftenberg       93 97 93 283 

26. Harry Semar SchGes Ruhland       94 93 94 281 

27. Gerhard Große SchGi zu Werder/Havel       94 95 91 280 

28. Bodo Kähne SpSchV Petkus       87 91 91 269 

29. Eberhard Martin SpSchV Petkus       89 92 83 264 

30. Gerald Wonneberger SchV Brück       80 87 81 248 

  
  

 1.11.51 Luftgewehr-Auflage Damenaltersklasse 

  

1. Anita Zill 1. SpSchV Bötzow       100 98 100 298 

2. Karin Paul SchV Medewitz       99 98 99 296 

3. Ilona Schütze SchV Senftenberg       99 97 98 294 

4. Elke Grasnick SchV Senftenberg       97 98 98 293 

5. Helga Große SchGi zu Werder/Havel       95 97 99 291 

6. Haidee Stahn SchGes Ruhland       97 95 99 291 

7. Veronika Fuchs PSV Zossen Sportsch.Blankenfelde       96 97 97 290 

8. Steffi Merkner SchGi Schönewalde       97 97 96 290 

9. Ursula Jentsch SchGes Ruhland       96 97 94 287 

10. Petra Engel SchGi zu Nauen       94 92 94 280 

11. Renate Fischer SchGi zu Nauen       91 94 94 279 

12. Elke Hörster SchGi zu Werder/Havel       88 93 91 272 

13. Elke Schoop SchGi zu Werder/Havel       89 87 90 266 

14. Andrea Keding SchV Götzer Bergschützen       87 92 85 264 

15. Petra Meffert SchGi zu Werder/Havel       84 91 88 263 

16. Renate Witte SchGi zu Werder/Havel       80 93 88 261 

17. Antje Hochkirch SchGi zu Nauen       82 90 87 259 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Platz Verein Gesamt- Punkte 

1 1. SSV Bötzow 40 

2 SGi zu Potsdam 20 

3 SV Senftenberg 19 

4 Wittenberger SGi 18 

5 SV Medewitz 11 

5 SG Schönewalde 1844 11 

7 SG zu Uebigau 1802 9 

8 SG Jüterbog 7 

9 SV Brück 6 

10 Sgi zu Werder 5 

11 SGi Luckenwalde 2 

11 PSV Zossen SpS 2 

13 Götzer Bergschützen 1 
 


